...emo

To

From

Board M ing Da
Subject

Board of Education

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secr~*=~- -Board of Education
By: Vernon Hal, = iness Officer .
Lance Jacl 1 Deputy Chies, 1 aulities Planning and
Managem

October 14, 2015

Amendment No. 1, Independent Contractor Agreement - TRC Solutions, Inc. /
Aurora Environmental Services, Inc. - Laurel Finishing Kitchen Upgrade Project

Action Requested

Background

Discussion

LBP (Local Business
Participation Percentage)

Procurement Method

Recommendation

Fiscal Impact

www.ousd.k1Z.ca.us

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Independent
Contractor Agreement with TRC Solutions, Inc. / Aurora Environmental
Services, Inc. for Environmental Services on behalf of the District at Laurel
Finishing Kitchen Upgrade Project, in an amount not-to exceed $4,695.80
increasing previous contract amount from $8,300.00 to a not to exceed amount
of $12,995.80 and revising the end date from January 28, 2015 through
December 31, 2015 to August 15, 2016. All remaining portions of the
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

The scope of the project is to provide Hazmat Material Sampling & Survey
(Asbestos, Lead and Mold) in the Multi-Purpose Room. Including Specification
Report.

Hazardous Material Survey is required for Seismic upgrade of existing Multi-
Purpose Room.

100.00%

Material, Supplies, Equipment and/or Services under the bid limit. $86,000
(2015)

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendr 1t No. 1, Independent
Contractor Agreement with TRC Solutions, Inc. / Aurora Environmental
Services, Inc. for Environmental Services on behalf of the District at Laurel
Finishing itchen Upgrade Project, in an amount not-to exceed $4,695.80
increasing previous contract amount from $8,300.00 to a not to exceed amount
of $12,995.80 and revisir the end date from January 28, 2015 through
December 31, 2015 to August 15, 2016. All remaining portions of the
agreement shall remain in full force and effect as originally stated.

Measure J


















OUSD Mail - Re: TRC-Aurora ESI Invoicing Transfer Letter https://mail.google.com/maii/u/0/?ui=2& ik=99cb62c5a3& view=pt& ...

Man  dezma <mary.ledezma@ousd.k12.ca.us>

a: TRC-Aurora E¢ cC Transfer

1 message
Saya Nhim <saya.nhim@ousd.k12.ca.us> Mon, Jul 27, 2015 at 11:52 AM

To: "Landolt, Ronald" <RLandolt@trcsolutions.com>

Cc: Mary Ledezma <mary.ledezma@ousd.k12.ca.us>, Donneva Reid <donneva.reid@ousd.k12.ca.us>, "Chase, Lawrence" <LChase@trcsolutions.com>,
"Lewis, Josh S." <JLewis@trcsolutions.com>, "tjamison@auroraesi.com” <tjamison@auroraesi.com>, "mdelgado@auroraesi.com”
<mdelgado@auroraesi.com>

Ron.

Thank you for the letter. Per our legal counsel, we will proceed with a joint check submitted to TRC and Aurora to the address you have requested in
the letter.
Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

On Mon, Jul 27, 2015 at 9:54 AM, Landolt, Ronald <RLandolt@trcsolutions.com> wrote:

Saya,

Good morning, | hope you had a great weekend! Sorry for the delay in getting this over to you, but we had to make sure it was worded correctly and
in conjunction with the contract. The attached is our letter jointly issued by TRC and Aurora ESI with the requested chan for invoicing, etc.
Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,

-Ron

Ron Landolt, CAC
Northwest Region BS! Practice Leader

(503) 407-0734

LinkedIn | Twitter | Blog | Flickr | www.trcsolutions.com

Saya Nhim

Project Manager

Oakland Unified School District

Facilities Planning and Management Office
LEED Green Associate

Cell (510) 798-0446

Office (510) 437-6309

1 of !} /1172015 1:16 PM













































Contractor shall perform the following Services:

SCOPE OF SERVICE: ENERAL
Hazardous Materials Abatement Design

1. Perform a survey of the buildings’ building components to identify hazardous materials that will be
impacted by construction to include but not be limited to:
1. Asbestos

2. Lead paint
2. Develop construction documents for the abatement and management of the hazardous materials for the

construction phase of the project.
3. Attend and make presentations at various meetings including but limited to Building Committees, building

occupants, and the Department of Facilities Planning and Management.
4. Prepare cosl estimates for abatement activities.

Independent Contractor Agreemant - Environmen Services — ! 5C & b Engiineers,inc. and
Aurora ESI Page 10



EXi

Hourly Pe ;
and
Sche 1le ees and | 'S
Independent Contractor Agreem: - Environmental Services — OUSD & TRC Engineers, Inc. and

Aurora ESI Page 11





























